

**Misc (J) Arbi. 33/ 18**  
**(CNR No. WBCB01- 002293-2018)**

**Order no. 24 dt. 23-08-22**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner prayed time. Hazira filed on behalf of O.P.1 & 2. Considering the ground prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **16.09.2022** for hearing. Both sides must be present id. necessary order.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, (S), Cooch Behar  
WB00607

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, (S), Cooch Behar.  
WB00607